Barrington Hills Park District

Board of Park Commissioners ~ Meeting Agenda July 20, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.

Riding Center, 361 Bateman Road, Barrington Hills, IL 60010

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Recognition of Commissioners
- 3. Recognition of Visitors or Citizens
- 4. Approval of the June 2017 Park Board Meeting Minutes
- 5. Approval of the June 2017 Park Board Special Meeting Minutes
- 6. Approval of the June 2017 Treasurer Report
- 7. Tennis court progress
- 8. Hills are Alive Event and Budget
- 9. Advisory Committee Report
- 10. Agreement with Barrington Hills Police Department
- 11. Approval of the 2016 AFR Annual Financial Report sent to the Comptroller
- 12. Approval of the 2016 ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT Combined Statement of Revenue Collected, Expenditures Paid and Fund Balance Changes
- 13. Quick Books Accounting Structure and computer needs
- 14. Rental fees for 2018
- 15. Pony Club clean-up after horse trials, additional charges
- 16. Rental procedures and required Park District supervision and management
- 17. Trainer registration
- 18. FRVPC Cooperative Agreement and Tractor Agreement & Stadium Jump Usage
- 19. RCBH Storage/Agreement
- 20. Review and approve submitted rental applications
- 21. User Fees
- 22. Facility maintenance
- 23. Unfinished business
- 24. New business
- 25. Action to be taken on discussed items
- 26. Closed Session Employee Matters
- 27. Adjournment

Should you wish to provide comments in advance please send a fax 1-847-381 or e-mail to office@bhillsparkd.org. Please keep your comments concise. Posted July 17, 2017. Any individual with a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact Kim Keper within a reasonable time prior to the meeting at the Barrington Hills Park District Administrative Offices: PO Box 1393, Barrington Hills, IL 60011or phone 1-847-783-6772. Monday through Friday 9a.m. to 4p.m. Requests for a qualified interpreter require at least five working days advance notice.